# 503606896 12/11/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3653527

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
JAMES BROWNING				07/02/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	MPATHY MEDICAL DEVICES LIMITED				
Street Address:	6.05 KELVIN CAMPUS, WEST OF SCOTLAND SCIENCE PARK				
City:	GLASG	GLASGOW			
State/Country:	GREAT	GREAT BRITAIN			
Postal Code:	G20 0S	G20 0SP			
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 4882458			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA e sent to provided				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	4882458 612)287-4173 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> patent@coloplast.com COLOPLAST A/S HOLTEDAM 1 CORPORATE PATENTS			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provided	4882458 612)287-4173 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> patent@coloplast.com COLOPLAST A/S HOLTEDAM 1 CORPORATE PATENTS HUMLEBAEK, DENMARK DK-3050			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to provided	4882458 612)287-4173 the e-mail address first; if that is a patent@coloplast.com COLOPLAST A/S HOLTEDAM 1 CORPORATE PATENTS HUMLEBAEK, DENMARK DK-3050 2003500-US4			

Attorney Docket No.: 8830-367 (216365)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Browning, citizen of Great Britain, with a post office address of 12 Sherbrooke Gardens, Glasgow G41 4HU, Great Britain, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful

## MEDICAMENT DELIVERY DEVICE AND A METHOD OF MEDICAMENT DELIVERY

for which I have on September 27, 2005 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been assigned U.S. Application No. 10/550,699, and

WHEREAS, MPathy Medical Devices Limited, having a place of business at 6.05 Kelvin Campus, West of Scotland Science Park, Glasgow G20 OSP, Great Britain, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby aoknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

> in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

> in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as

PHIP\488797\}

1

### Attorney Docket No.: 8830-367 (216365)

(L.S.)

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

DATE JAMES BROY Grache

PHIP\488797\1

## **RECORDED: 12/11/2015**